## 

101556896



Atty. Docket No.: 00F00045US

Page 1 of 2

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yasuyuki HAYAKAWA, Mitsumasa KUROSAWA, Masaki KAWANO, Michiro KOMATSUBARA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO  3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Kawasaki Steel Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuoku, Kobe-shi
	City: <b>Hyogo</b> State: ZIP:  Country: <b>Japan</b> Postal Code: <b>651-0075</b> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES NO
Other: Date: September 29, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/649,052	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed
Street Address: 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 200 City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202 Country: USA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 25-0120  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it copy of the original document.  Robert J. Patch, #17,355  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	December 8, 2000 Date  Determination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  December 8, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document. Seven (1)

RJP/mdp

12/20/2000 HTHAT1

00000247 250120 09649052

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0535

Atty. Docket No.: 00F00045US Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):
Yuka KOMORI and Kazuaki TAMURA
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):

**PATENT REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0536** 

**RECORDED: 12/08/2000** 

DO FONZIG

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		ind useful improvements in
	NON-ORIENTED MAGNETIC STEEL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THE	SHEET HAVING LOW IRON LOSS AND HIGH MAGNETIC FLUX DEN EREFOR
for wh	which are about to make (I/we have made-or an	application for Letters
Pater	nt of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS, Kawasaki Ste	el Corporation of 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku,
Kob	oe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075 Japan is	
		ein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;	
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known	by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
one		Dollar (\$ 1.00 )
	•	which is hereby acknowledged we
		these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
Kav		
* the	e entire	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as ful	ally set forth and described in the:	
	( )if-action prepared and exec	cuted by on theday of
licable ng	(b) application filed on the $\frac{29}{100}$	cuted by on the day of $th$ d
licable ng prepa	(b) application filed on the 29	the day of August, 2000. Serial No. therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held
licable ng prepa	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000, Serial No, therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held to Steel Corporation
prepa	(b) application filed on the $\frac{1}{2}g$ paratory to obtaining Letters Patent enjoyed by the said Kawasak	the day of August, 2000, Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held  ti Steel Corporation  nd for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
prepa	(b) application filed on the?  paratory to obtaining Letters Patent enjoyed by the said Kawasak its own use and behoof, ar which said Letters Patent are grant	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  I legal representatives, to the full end of the term ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
prepa	(b) application filed on the 29 paratory to obtaining Letters Patent enjoyed by the said Kawasak its own use and behoof, are which said Letters Patent are grant had this assignment and sa	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  I legal representatives, to the full end of the term led, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000. Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held  is Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term  ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by  the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000. Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation.  Index of the legal representatives, to the full end of the term and the fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the second of the second of the second of the term and the second of the s
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term led, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term led, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at the same would have been led by the not been made.
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held it Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at 29th day of September, A.D. 2000  Yasuyuki Hayakawa Yanguah Hayakawa (Inventor's full Signature)  Mitsumasa Kurosawa Linguaga Man
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000, Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term and the fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at a 197 the day of September, A.D. 2000  Yasuyuki Hayakawa Yasuyuki Hayaka
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000, Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term and the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at a se
prepa and e for for w	(b) application filed on the	the day of August, 2000, Serial No.  therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held in Steel Corporation  and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the not been made.  The hereunto set our hands and affix seal at at a seal at september, A.D. 2000  Yasuyuki Hayakawa Ya

PATENT

PATENT

PATENT

PATENT

PATENT

PATENT

PATENT